
Friday 30 March, 2007

Antrim Forum, Antrim

Ulster Final

Antrim (under 13 boys, under 15 girls & under 15 boys) sky

Belfast (under 13 girls & under 13 boys) green

Co. Londonderry (under 13 boys, under 15 girls & under 15 boys) red

Derry City (under 13 girls) sky

Donegal white

Downlight grey

East Belfast (under 13 girls & under 15 girls) black

Fermanagh royal

Tyrone (under 15 girls & under 15 boys) green

Individuals beige



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh royal 670 70 50 70 70 37 46 38 50 40 45 50 48 56

2 Donegal white 618 60 70 40 60 50 46 54 46 30 54 32 30 46

3 Belfast green 559 20 60 60 30 45 34 52 37 48 25 44 58 46

4 Co. Londonderry red 487 30 40 50 50 38 52 38 33 48 44 0 36 28

5 Antrim sky 396 40 30 20 40 18 30 28 35 22 37 48 18 30

6 Down light grey 384 50 20 30 20 40 20 18 27 40 23 36 38 22



Team Results Antrim (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh royal 670 70 50 70 70 37 46 38 50 40 45 50 48 56

2 Donegal white 618 60 70 40 60 50 46 54 46 30 54 32 30 46

3 Belfast green 559 20 60 60 30 45 34 52 37 48 25 44 58 46

4 Co. Londonderry red 487 30 40 50 50 38 52 38 33 48 44 0 36 28

5 Antrim sky 396 40 30 20 40 18 30 28 35 22 37 48 18 30

6 Down light grey 384 50 20 30 20 40 20 18 27 40 23 36 38 22

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Andrew Wharry HJ 1.35 1.35 3= 25
2 Alex Graham 6LR 1:34.9 1:34.9 10 12
2 Alex Graham HJ 1.15 1.15 11 10
3 Robert McKinley 2LR 27.6 0.0 27.6 11 10
3 Robert McKinley SB 72 72 7= 15
4 Brandon McAdorey 2LR 28.2 0.0 28.2 12 8
4 Brandon McAdorey SLJ 2.20 2.12 2.19 2.18 2.20 3 26
5 Luke Brownlee 4LR 56.4 0.0 56.4 9 14
5 Luke Brownlee SLJ 2.10 2.09 1.96 2.04 2.10 5 22
6 Luke Murphy S 4.06 0.00 4.16 4.46 4.46 12 8
7 Alan McBride 6LR 1:31.8 1:31.8 8 16
7 Alan McBride STJ 5.55 5.73 5.57 5.78 5.78 11 10
8 Samuel Knox STJ 5.21 5.44 5.20 5.43 5.44 12 8
9 Dale Burney 4LR 55.9 0.0 55.9 8 16
9 Dale Burney VJ 40 42 42 39 42 9 14

10 Niall McFarry S 6.00 6.24 5.88 6.70 6.70 9 14
11 Eamon Kearne VJ 41 43 42 40 43 8 16
12 Paul Rogan SB 76 76 4= 22



Team Results Belfast (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh royal 670 70 50 70 70 37 46 38 50 40 45 50 48 56

2 Donegal white 618 60 70 40 60 50 46 54 46 30 54 32 30 46

3 Belfast green 559 20 60 60 30 45 34 52 37 48 25 44 58 46

4 Co. Londonderry red 487 30 40 50 50 38 52 38 33 48 44 0 36 28

5 Antrim sky 396 40 30 20 40 18 30 28 35 22 37 48 18 30

6 Down light grey 384 50 20 30 20 40 20 18 27 40 23 36 38 22

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Scott Irvine 2LR 24.3 24.2 24.2 1 30
13 Scott Irvine VJ 45 48 53 55 55 2 28
14 Paul Kennedy 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 8= 15
14 Paul Kennedy SLJ 2.08 2.11 2.24 2.22 2.24 2 28
15 Neil Adams HJ 1.35 1.35 3= 25
16 Ben Coord SB 72 72 7= 15
17 Joshua McDowell STJ 6.43 6.69 6.91 7.02 7.02 1 30
18 David McClure HJ 1.25 1.25 10 12
19 Alsid Baramaj S 8.82 8.39 8.02 8.29 8.82 5 22
20 Matthew Colwan S 9.04 8.80 9.09 9.40 9.40 3 26
21 Robbie Rankin 6LR 1:24.6 1:24.6 1 30
21 Robbie Rankin STJ 6.54 6.53 6.78 7.01 7.01 2 28
22 James Morrow 4LR 1:00.6 0.0 1:00.6 11 10
22 James Morrow SLJ 1.40 1.74 1.83 1.90 1.90 8 16
23 Jonny Orr 6LR 1:27.8 1:27.8 5 22
23 Jonny Orr SB 68 68 11 10
24 Paul Walker 4LR 53.2 54.3 54.3 4 24
24 Paul Walker VJ 36 40 42 45 45 7 18



Team Results Co. Londonderry (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh royal 670 70 50 70 70 37 46 38 50 40 45 50 48 56

2 Donegal white 618 60 70 40 60 50 46 54 46 30 54 32 30 46

3 Belfast green 559 20 60 60 30 45 34 52 37 48 25 44 58 46

4 Co. Londonderry red 487 30 40 50 50 38 52 38 33 48 44 0 36 28

5 Antrim sky 396 40 30 20 40 18 30 28 35 22 37 48 18 30

6 Down light grey 384 50 20 30 20 40 20 18 27 40 23 36 38 22

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Conor Murphy 2LR 25.5 25.5 25.5 6 20
25 Conor Murphy VJ 45 45 46 45 46 6 20
26 Stewart Lennot 4LR 55.2 56.9 56.9 5 22
27 Andrew McCullogh 2LR 25.5 25.7 25.7 7 18
27 Andrew McCullogh HJ 1.35 1.35 6= 19
28 Thomas Hugh HJ 1.30 1.30 9 14
29 Johnny McKee 6LR 1:26.8 1:26.8 4 24
29 Johnny McKee VJ 34 32 34 35 35 12 8
30 Andrew Morton S 9.37 9.44 8.61 9.55 9.55 2 28
32 Fergar Shivers STJ 5.91 0.00 5.76 5.49 5.91 10 12
33 David Loughlin 6LR 1:33.4 1:33.4 9 14
33 David Loughlin STJ 5.25 6.12 6.29 6.52 6.52 4 24
34 Odhran McClot SB 76 76 4= 22
35 Dermot McGuigan S 6.95 7.09 6.92 7.45 7.45 6 20
36 Mark Bell 4LR 53.2 52.9 52.9 1 30
36 Mark Bell SB 76 76 4= 22



Team Results Fermanagh (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh royal 670 70 50 70 70 37 46 38 50 40 45 50 48 56

2 Donegal white 618 60 70 40 60 50 46 54 46 30 54 32 30 46

3 Belfast green 559 20 60 60 30 45 34 52 37 48 25 44 58 46

4 Co. Londonderry red 487 30 40 50 50 38 52 38 33 48 44 0 36 28

5 Antrim sky 396 40 30 20 40 18 30 28 35 22 37 48 18 30

6 Down light grey 384 50 20 30 20 40 20 18 27 40 23 36 38 22

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Adam Stockdale 2LR 25.3 24.9 24.9 5 22
61 Adam Stockdale SB 82 82 1 30
62 Chris Woods HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22
63 Che Cullen 6LR 1:28.1 1:28.1 6 20
63 Che Cullen VJ 47 46 50 52 52 3 26
64 Ben Brown 4LR 53.0 53.5 53.5 3 26
64 Ben Brown STJ 6.43 6.88 6.83 7.00 7.00 3 26
65 Ryan Treacy 4LR 55.4 57.5 57.5 6 20
65 Ryan Treacy VJ 52 54 57 58 58 1 30
66 Lee Cullen SLJ 2.10 2.03 1.95 2.03 2.10 6 20
67 Niall Shannon 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 8= 15
67 Niall Shannon S 6.62 6.27 6.40 5.94 6.62 11 10
68 David Fitzpatrick HJ 1.35 1.35 2 28
69 Conal Mahon SLJ 2.12 2.21 2.16 2.43 2.43 1 30
70 Dale Johnston S 9.35 9.15 8.96 9.65 9.65 1 30
71 Donnacha Tierney SB 72 72 7= 15
72 Niall Beggan 6LR 1:28.4 1:28.4 7 18
72 Niall Beggan STJ 6.08 6.29 6.19 6.23 6.29 5 22



Team Results Down (light grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh royal 670 70 50 70 70 37 46 38 50 40 45 50 48 56

2 Donegal white 618 60 70 40 60 50 46 54 46 30 54 32 30 46

3 Belfast green 559 20 60 60 30 45 34 52 37 48 25 44 58 46

4 Co. Londonderry red 487 30 40 50 50 38 52 38 33 48 44 0 36 28

5 Antrim sky 396 40 30 20 40 18 30 28 35 22 37 48 18 30

6 Down light grey 384 50 20 30 20 40 20 18 27 40 23 36 38 22

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Callum Graham 2LR 24.5 24.4 24.4 2 28
49 Callum Graham HJ 1.35 1.35 6= 19
50 Craig Hamilton 2LR 26.4 0.0 26.4 10 12
50 Craig Hamilton SLJ 2.07 2.12 2.15 2.12 2.15 4 24
51 Andrew Kerr 4LR 57.1 0.0 57.1 10 12
51 Andrew Kerr S 9.06 9.06 9.28 8.84 9.28 4 24
52 Ben McKee STJ 5.20 6.13 5.51 5.29 6.13 7 18
53 Brian Grieg STJ 5.52 5.90 6.21 5.99 6.21 6 20
54 Craig Woods 6LR 1:36.6 1:36.6 11 10
54 Craig Woods VJ 35 36 37 38 38 11 10
55 Kurtis Scott HJ 1.15 1.15 12 8
56 Jordan Orr S 6.22 6.56 6.84 6.70 6.84 8 16
57 Stephen McDowall SLJ 1.59 1.49 0.00 1.49 1.59 10 12
58 Paul Kirkwood 6LR 1:58.8 1:58.8 12 8
58 Paul Kirkwood SB 72 72 7= 15
59 Timothy Carson VJ 35 37 36 39 39 10 12
60 Matthew Pinkerton 4LR 1:00.7 0.0 1:00.7 12 8
60 Matthew Pinkerton SB 60 60 12 8



Team Results Donegal (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Fermanagh royal 670 70 50 70 70 37 46 38 50 40 45 50 48 56

2 Donegal white 618 60 70 40 60 50 46 54 46 30 54 32 30 46

3 Belfast green 559 20 60 60 30 45 34 52 37 48 25 44 58 46

4 Co. Londonderry red 487 30 40 50 50 38 52 38 33 48 44 0 36 28

5 Antrim sky 396 40 30 20 40 18 30 28 35 22 37 48 18 30

6 Down light grey 384 50 20 30 20 40 20 18 27 40 23 36 38 22

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Conor Harley 4LR 53.9 53.0 53.0 2 28
37 Conor Harley STJ 6.04 5.92 5.73 5.86 6.04 8 16
38 Ryari Finnegan 6LR 1:25.2 1:25.2 2 28
38 Ryari Finnegan SB 80 80 2= 27
39 Gearoid McGeehen 2LR 24.7 24.8 24.8 4 24
39 Gearoid McGeehen HJ 1.30 1.30 8 16
40 Stephen Friel 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 3 26
40 Stephen Friel SB 80 80 2= 27
41 Ryan Byrne 2LR 24.6 24.5 24.5 3 26
41 Ryan Byrne HJ 1.40 1.40 1 30
42 Dan O'Donnell SLJ 2.05 1.96 2.00 1.98 2.05 7 18
43 Owen Redmond VJ 47 46 49 48 49 5 22
44 John Gibbons 4LR 55.8 0.0 55.8 7 18
44 John Gibbons S 6.15 6.67 7.02 6.29 7.02 7 18
45 Chris Devlin S 0.00 5.90 6.28 6.67 6.67 10 12
46 Evan Bonner VJ 48 45 51 45 51 4 24
47 Keane Ryan STJ 5.84 5.83 5.96 5.99 5.99 9 14
48 Dan Boyce SLJ 1.85 1.77 1.82 1.81 1.85 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Fermanagh royal 1:23.8 0.0 1:23.8 70.0
2 06 Donegal white 1:25.3 0.0 1:25.3 60.0
3 05 Down light grey 1:27.3 0.0 1:27.3 50.0
4 01 Antrim sky 1:27.7 0.0 1:27.7 40.0
5 03 Co. Londonderry red 1:28.9 0.0 1:28.9 30.0
6 02 Belfast green 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4 20.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal white 50
2 Belfast green 45
3 Down light grey 40
4 Co. Londonderry red 38
5 Fermanagh royal 37
6 Antrim sky 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast green 13 Scott Irvine 24.2 30
2 Down light grey 49 Callum Graham 24.4 28
3 Donegal white 41 Ryan Byrne 24.5 26
4 Donegal white 39 Gearoid McGeehen 24.8 24
5 Fermanagh royal 61 Adam Stockdale 24.9 22
6 Co. Londonderry red 25 Conor Murphy 25.5 20
7 Co. Londonderry red 27 Andrew McCullogh 25.7 18

8= Belfast green 14 Paul Kennedy 25.9 15
8= Fermanagh royal 67 Niall Shannon 25.9 15
10 Down light grey 50 Craig Hamilton 26.4 12
11 Antrim sky 3 Robert McKinley 27.6 10
12 Antrim sky 4 Brandon McAdorey 28.2 8



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Co. Londonderry red 52
2= Fermanagh royal 46
2= Donegal white 46
4 Belfast green 34
5 Antrim sky 30
6 Down light grey 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co. Londonderry red 36 Mark Bell 52.9 30
2 Donegal white 37 Conor Harley 53.0 28
3 Fermanagh royal 64 Ben Brown 53.5 26
4 Belfast green 24 Paul Walker 54.3 24
5 Co. Londonderry red 26 Stewart Lennot 56.9 22
6 Fermanagh royal 65 Ryan Treacy 57.5 20
7 Donegal white 44 John Gibbons 55.8 18
8 Antrim sky 9 Dale Burney 55.9 16
9 Antrim sky 5 Luke Brownlee 56.4 14

10 Down light grey 51 Andrew Kerr 57.1 12
11 Belfast green 22 James Morrow 1:00.6 10
12 Down light grey 60 Matthew Pinkerton 1:00.7 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal white 54
2 Belfast green 52
3= Co. Londonderry red 38
3= Fermanagh royal 38
5 Antrim sky 28
6 Down light grey 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast green 21 Robbie Rankin 1:24.6 30
2 Donegal white 38 Ryari Finnegan 1:25.2 28
3 Donegal white 40 Stephen Friel 1:25.7 26
4 Co. Londonderry red 29 Johnny McKee 1:26.8 24
5 Belfast green 23 Jonny Orr 1:27.8 22
6 Fermanagh royal 63 Che Cullen 1:28.1 20
7 Fermanagh royal 72 Niall Beggan 1:28.4 18
8 Antrim sky 7 Alan McBride 1:31.8 16
9 Co. Londonderry red 33 David Loughlin 1:33.4 14

10 Antrim sky 2 Alex Graham 1:34.9 12
11 Down light grey 54 Craig Woods 1:36.6 10
12 Down light grey 58 Paul Kirkwood 1:58.8 8



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Donegal white 1:47.5 0.0 1:47.5 70.0
2 02 Belfast green 1:49.0 0.0 1:49.0 60.0
3 04 Fermanagh royal 1:49.1 0.0 1:49.1 50.0
4 03 Co. Londonderry red 1:51.5 0.0 1:51.5 40.0
5 01 Antrim sky 1:58.1 0.0 1:58.1 30.0
6 05 Down light grey 2:00.8 0.0 2:00.8 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Fermanagh royal 50.1 0.0 50.1 70.0
2 02 Belfast green 51.4 0.0 51.4 60.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry red 51.9 0.0 51.9 50.0
4 06 Donegal white 52.7 0.0 52.7 40.0
5 05 Down light grey 54.9 0.0 54.9 30.0
6 01 Antrim sky 55.4 0.0 55.4 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Fermanagh royal 1:39.8 0.0 1:39.8 70.0
2 06 Donegal white 1:40.7 0.0 1:40.7 60.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry red 1:42.5 0.0 1:42.5 50.0
4 01 Antrim sky 1:46.3 0.0 1:46.3 40.0
5 02 Belfast green 1:49.2 0.0 1:49.2 30.0
6 05 Down light grey 1:52.7 0.0 1:52.7 20.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh royal 50
2 Donegal white 46
3 Belfast green 37
4 Antrim sky 35
5 Co. Londonderry red 33
6 Down light grey 27

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal white 41 Ryan Byrne 1.40 30
2 Fermanagh royal 68 David Fitzpatrick 1.35 28

3= Antrim sky 1 Andrew Wharry 1.35 25
3= Belfast green 15 Neil Adams 1.35 25
5 Fermanagh royal 62 Chris Woods 1.35 22

6= Co. Londonderry red 27 Andrew McCullogh 1.35 19
6= Down light grey 49 Callum Graham 1.35 19
8 Donegal white 39 Gearoid McGeehen 1.30 16
9 Co. Londonderry red 28 Thomas Hugh 1.30 14

10 Belfast green 18 David McClure 1.25 12
11 Antrim sky 2 Alex Graham 1.15 10
12 Down light grey 55 Kurtis Scott 1.15 8



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Belfast green 48
1= Co. Londonderry red 48
3= Fermanagh royal 40
3= Down light grey 40
5 Donegal white 30
6 Antrim sky 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh royal 70 Dale Johnston 9.65 30
2 Co. Londonderry red 30 Andrew Morton 9.55 28
3 Belfast green 20 Matthew Colwan 9.40 26
4 Down light grey 51 Andrew Kerr 9.28 24
5 Belfast green 19 Alsid Baramaj 8.82 22
6 Co. Londonderry red 35 Dermot McGuigan 7.45 20
7 Donegal white 44 John Gibbons 7.02 18
8 Down light grey 56 Jordan Orr 6.84 16
9 Antrim sky 10 Niall McFarry 6.70 14

10 Donegal white 45 Chris Devlin 6.67 12
11 Fermanagh royal 67 Niall Shannon 6.62 10
12 Antrim sky 6 Luke Murphy 4.46 8



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal white 54
2 Fermanagh royal 45
3 Co. Londonderry red 44
4 Antrim sky 37
5 Belfast green 25
6 Down light grey 23

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Fermanagh royal 61 Adam Stockdale 82 30
2= Donegal white 38 Ryari Finnegan 80 27
2= Donegal white 40 Stephen Friel 80 27
4= Antrim sky 12 Paul Rogan 76 22
4= Co. Londonderry red 34 Odhran McClot 76 22
4= Co. Londonderry red 36 Mark Bell 76 22
7= Antrim sky 3 Robert McKinley 72 15
7= Belfast green 16 Ben Coord 72 15
7= Fermanagh royal 71 Donnacha Tierney 72 15
7= Down light grey 58 Paul Kirkwood 72 15
11 Belfast green 23 Jonny Orr 68 10
12 Down light grey 60 Matthew Pinkerton 60 8



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Co. Londonderry red 0
1 Fermanagh royal 50
2 Antrim sky 48
3 Belfast green 44
4 Down light grey 36
5 Donegal white 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh royal 69 Conal Mahon 2.43 30
2 Belfast green 14 Paul Kennedy 2.24 28
3 Antrim sky 4 Brandon McAdorey 2.20 26
4 Down light grey 50 Craig Hamilton 2.15 24
5 Antrim sky 5 Luke Brownlee 2.10 22
6 Fermanagh royal 66 Lee Cullen 2.10 20
7 Donegal white 42 Dan O'Donnell 2.05 18
8 Belfast green 22 James Morrow 1.90 16
9 Donegal white 48 Dan Boyce 1.85 14

10 Down light grey 57 Stephen McDowall 1.59 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Belfast green 58
2 Fermanagh royal 48
3 Down light grey 38
4 Co. Londonderry red 36
5 Donegal white 30
6 Antrim sky 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast green 17 Joshua McDowell 7.02 30
2 Belfast green 21 Robbie Rankin 7.01 28
3 Fermanagh royal 64 Ben Brown 7.00 26
4 Co. Londonderry red 33 David Loughlin 6.52 24
5 Fermanagh royal 72 Niall Beggan 6.29 22
6 Down light grey 53 Brian Grieg 6.21 20
7 Down light grey 52 Ben McKee 6.13 18
8 Donegal white 37 Conor Harley 6.04 16
9 Donegal white 47 Keane Ryan 5.99 14

10 Co. Londonderry red 32 Fergar Shivers 5.91 12
11 Antrim sky 7 Alan McBride 5.78 10
12 Antrim sky 8 Samuel Knox 5.44 8



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Antrim Forum, Antrim 30 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh royal 56
2= Belfast green 46
2= Donegal white 46
4 Antrim sky 30
5 Co. Londonderry red 28
6 Down light grey 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh royal 65 Ryan Treacy 58 30
2 Belfast green 13 Scott Irvine 55 28
3 Fermanagh royal 63 Che Cullen 52 26
4 Donegal white 46 Evan Bonner 51 24
5 Donegal white 43 Owen Redmond 49 22
6 Co. Londonderry red 25 Conor Murphy 46 20
7 Belfast green 24 Paul Walker 45 18
8 Antrim sky 11 Eamon Kearne 43 16
9 Antrim sky 9 Dale Burney 42 14

10 Down light grey 59 Timothy Carson 39 12
11 Down light grey 54 Craig Woods 38 10
12 Co. Londonderry red 29 Johnny McKee 35 8
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